

## Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

## Legislation Text

File #: 17-123, Version: 1

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHEROKEE NATION WAREHOUSE TO DONATE SURPLUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT TO TOWN OF SPAVINAW IN MAYES COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation since time immemorial has exercised the sovereign rights of self-government on behalf of the Cherokee people;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation is a federally recognized Indian Nation with a historic and continual government to government relationship with the United States of America;

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse has the following equipment in its inventory that has been deemed surplus:

| Item# | 67445  | Black Leather Guest Chair |
|-------|--------|---------------------------|
| Item# | 012848 | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 43446  | Maroon Office Chair       |
| Item# | 65626  | Maroon Office Chair       |
| Item# | 49135  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 88780  | Black Office Chair        |
| Item# | 30738  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 30736  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 2202   | Black Chair               |
| Item# | 2225   | Red Guest Chair           |
| Item# | 42928  | Blue Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 61557  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 46790  | Blue Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 2183   | Burgundy Chair            |
| Item# | 2182   | Burgundy Chair            |
| Item# | 2167   | Burgundy Chair            |
| Item# | 2166   | Burgundy Chair            |
| Item# | 62392  | Burgundy Guest Chair      |
| Item# | 68844  | Red Guest Chair           |
| Item# | 28968  | Blue Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 13489  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 13488  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 51041  | Black Office Chair        |
| Item# | 29229  | Blue Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 28969  | Blue Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 43263  | Grey Guest Chair          |
| Item# | 67529  | Maroon Guest Chair        |
| Item# | 0190   | Black Office Chair        |
| Item# | 58655  | Oak Desk                  |
|       |        |                           |

## File #: 17-123, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the Cherokee Nation Warehouse desires to donate this equipment in "as- is" condition.

WHEREAS, the Town of Spavinaw located within the Cherokee Nation jurisdictional boundaries, operates on limited funds and the donation of this office equipment would benefit them greatly.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION,** that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes Cherokee Nation Warehouse to donate this surplus office equipment to Town of Spavinaw located in Mayes County as set out above.